42419-352-8441www.marathonsp.com
FU
SE H
O
LD
ERS
Regal’s Marathon® Special Products provide many NEMA®/barrier style fuse holders with different terminal
options for the majority of North American fuses and several enclosed (European/IEC) styles.

Box connectors are ideal for large bare wire (up to 60A)
termination.
CATALOG NUMBER NOMENCLATURE:
Excludes panel boards, enclosed and general purpose / recognized types.
X X XXXA X XXX
Class Amps (60-600)
No. of Poles
(1-3)
Connector Style
(1-3 digits)
WIRE CONNECTOR STYLES
CC = C CLASS
F = H CLASS (barrier style)
G = G CLASS
J = J CLASS
M = 10 X 38 (misc or midget)
R = R CLASS
T = T CLASS
R = Indicates a reinforcing member is present (on 30-60 amp models only)
BLANK = a reinforcing member is not needed or has been removed per custom application
specifications
44419-352-8441www.marathonsp.com
FU
SE H
O
LD
ERS
AMPS
CATALOG #
(REPLACE “x”
WITH # OF POLES)
POLES
(x)
BASE
MATERIALS WIRE RANGE
30 6SC30Ax C 1/2/3/4 Thermoplastic 1) #6 - #18 CU Stranded
1-2) #10 - #18 CU Stranded
1) #10 - #18 Solid30 6SC30AxI C 1/2/3/4 Thermoplastic
CLASS CC
ELECTRICAL:
30/60 amps, 600 volts
200,000 amp withstand
For use with UL Class CC fuses only
Blown fuse indication available (6SC30AxI-C)
STANDARDS:
UL recognized file no. IZLT2.E35113
CSA certified file no. LR21455
CE compliant
Touchsafe design (IP20) per IEC60529 (enclosed only)
RoHS compliant
WEBSITE RESOURCES:
Dimensional drawings & 3D CAD files
Termination and mounting specifications
Detailed product data sheets
EFK-MCKK - Pin kit (used for ganging multiple poles) - includes 10 handle pins and 20 body clips, use one handle pin and two
body clips per pole
AMPS
CATALOG #
(REPLACE “x”
WITH # OF POLES)
POLES
(x)
BASE
MATERIALS WIRE RANGE
30 6CC30AxSQ 1/2/3 Thermoplastic #10 - #22 AWG CU
30 6CC30AxSPQ 1/2/3 Thermoplastic #10 - #14 AWG CU
30 6CC30AxB 1/2/3 Thermoplastic #6 - #14 AWG CU
30 6CC30AxBCU 1/2/3 Thermoplastic #6 - #14 AWG CU
60 R6CC60AxB 1/2/3 Thermoplastic #2 - #14 AWG CU
#2 - #12 AWG AL
ENCLOSED
BARRIER
6SC30AI C